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KARNATAKA ASSEMBLY ELECTION STUDY
PRE POLL - 2013

INTERVIEWER’S INTRODUCTION:

| have come from Centre for theu8y of Developing Societies (also give your Universitgference), a
social science researctyanization located in DelhiVe are studying thiesssembly Election to be held

next month by interviewing thousands of people in Karnataka. The findings of this interview will be usec
for Television programmes and writing articles in newspaphesname of the respondents interviewed

in this survey will be kept strictly confidential. The Survey is an independent study and is not linked with
any political party or government agenkyndly spare some time for this interview and answer my
guestions, as | need your active cooperation for making this study successful.

Q1.

Q2.

Q3.

Q4.

Q5.

Q6.

Q7.

Q2a.

In the next few weeks, assembly elections are going to be held in Karnataka. Have you hear
about them? 2.Yes 1. No

Will you vote in the coming assembly elections?
2.Yes 1. No 8. Don't know (DK)/Can’t Say (CS) /No response (NR)

(If yes in Q2 Will you definitely vote in any condition or is it possible that you may not be able
to vote for some reason?
1. Definitely vote 2. Might not vote for some reason 8. DK/CS/NR 9ANplicable (NA)

If Assembly elections are held tomorrow which party will you vote for? Please mark your vote on

this slip and put it in this box. If you don't find the symbol of the party you will votplase

mark your vote in the blank space given bel@ugplyYellow dummy ballot paper and

explain the procedure. Record answer later and consult codebook for party todes
98. DK/ CS 99. NR/Refused

The party for which you voted nowill you vote for the same party on the day of voting or your
decision may change after seeing the list of candidates?

1. Vote for the same party 2. May change after seeing candidates

8. DK/CS/NR 9. NA (Those who gave no response in Q3

On the whole while deciding whom to vote, f@hat would be the most important consideration
for you - partycandidate, caste community or something else?
1. Party 2. Candidate 3. Caste community 4.Somethingelse 8. No Opinion

Who would you prefer as the next Chief Minister of KarnataRa@drd the name and consult
the code book later for coding 98. DK/CS 99. NR

Five years ago, in 2008, there wagasembly Election in Karnataka. Please tell me whom did
you vote for in thassembly Election? Please mark your vote on this slip and put it in this box. If
you don't find the symbol of the party you voted tben please mark your vote in the blank
space given belowSupply White dummy ballot paper and explain the procedure. Record
answer later and consult codebook for party codes

98. DK/ CS/Don’t remember99. NA (If did not vote last time or first time votpiNR
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Q8. Overthe lastfive years (since 2008) the BJP government has had three different Chief Minister:
B SYedyurappa (20081), Sadananda Gowda ( 2012), and Jagadish Shettar (2012-13) .
Please tell me about each of their governments, were/are you satisfied with its performance ¢
dissatisfied?Rrobe further whether fully or somewhat satisfied or dissatisjied

Satisfied Dissatisfied CS/DK/NR
Fully Somewnhat Somewhat Fully

a. BSYeddyurappagovt 1 2 3 4 8

b. Sadananda Gowda govtl 2 3 4 8

c. Jagadish Shettargovt 1 2 3 4 8

Q9. Andwhatis your overall assessement of the performance of the State BJP government in Karnata

over the last five yearg®e you satisfied with its performance or dissatisfi&®lje further
whether fully or somewhat satisfied or dissatisfjed

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied
4. Fully dissatisfied 8. DK/CS/NR

Q9a (If Fully dissatisfied or Somewhat dissatisfied in QWhy are you dissatisfied with the

State BJP government? recor@@ answer and consult
codebook later for coding 98. DK/CS/NR 99. NA

Q9 (If Fully satisfied or Somewhat satisfied in Q9hy are you satisfied with the State BJP
government? recofd answer and consult codebook

later for coding 98. DK/CS/NR 99. NA

Q10. In 2009 there was a Lok Sabha election to elect the Government in Delhi. | mean the election
where you elect your MP in Delhi. Which party did you vote for in that election?

Supply Pink dummy ballot paper and explain procedure.
Record answer later and consult the codebook for party cp8@sDK/ CS/ Don’'t remember
99. NA (If did not vote last time or first time vot@iNR

Q11. Since 1999, all the three major parties of Karnataka — Congress, JDS and BJP — have le

governments in Karnataka. In your opinion, in these last 14 years, whick gauginment has

provided the best governance — Congeegs¥t or JDS government or BJPgovernment?
(Note: Insist on one answér

1. Congress’ govt (1999-06) 2. JDSs govt (2006-07) 3. BJPs govt (2007-13)
4.All 5. None 8. DK/ CS/NR

Q12. Whatis your opinion about the performance of the sitting MiLysur constituency®/ould you
say that you are satisfied or dissatisfied with her/his performaRoet?q further whether
‘fully’ or ‘'somewhat’ satisfied or dissatisfied

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied
4. Fully dissatisfied 8. DK/ CS/NR

Q13. Who according to you has been the best chief minister in the history of Karnataka sinceghe state

creation? Rec¢rd the answer/name and consult
the codebook later for coding 98. DK/ CS/NR
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Q14.

Q16.

Q17.

Q18.

Q19.

Q19a.

Q19b.

Now | will read out few thingou tell me whether each of these has improved, remained same
or has worsened during last five years of BJP government?
Improved Remained same Worsened DK/CS/NR

a. Condition of roads 1 2 3 8
b. Condition of Government Hospitals 1 2 3 8
c. Supply of electricity 1 2 3 8
d. Irrigation facilities 1 2 3 8
e. Condition of Government Schools 1 2 3 8
f. Supply of drinking water 1 2 3 8
g. Public transport 1 2 3 8
h. Condition of law and order 1 2 3 8
i. Religious harmony 1 2 3 8

Q15.And what about these, have these increased, remained the same or decreased in the last five ye

IncreasedRemained same Decreased DK/CS/NR

a. Prices of essential commodities 1 2 3 8
b. Corruption 1 2 3 8
c. Employment opportunities 1 2 3 8

What is your assessement of the performance of tAe€ddRtral government in Delhi over the
last four yearsBre you satisfied with its performance or dissatisfig&t®lpe further whether
fully or somewhat satisfied or dissatisfipd

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied

4. Fully dissatisfied 8. DK/CS/NR

Many outsiders (from other states) are coming to Karnataka. Some people are complainin
about itAccording to some, due to this Karnataketlture is in dangeothers feel that it is
affecting the employment and business opportunities of the local populace and there are othe
who feel that there is no effect of outsiders coming to Karnataka. What do you think?

1. Danger to Karnatalatulture 2. Effect on employment and bussiness opportunities.

3. No effect 4. Both options 1 & 25.Any other Specify 8. DK/CS/NR

What is your assessement of the performance of Manmohan Singh as Prime Mirastet?
satisfied with his performance or dissatisfieBfope further whether fully or somewhat
satisfied or dissatisfied

1. Fully satisfied 2. Somewhat satisfied 3. Somewhat dissatisfied

4. Fully dissatisfied 8. DK/CS/NR

In your opinion what will be the outcome of the coming assembly election in Karnataka — will it be
a clear majority for one party or will no single party get a majority on its own?

1. Clear majority for a single party 2. No single party will get a majority on its own

8. DK/CS/NR

(If clear majority) Which party in your opinion is likely to get a clear majority on its own after
the election?. Congress2. BJP 3.JD(S) 6. Other Specify 8. DK/CS/NR 9.NA

(If no single party gets a majori)yWhich party in your opinion is likely to get the highest
number of seats?. Congress 2.BJP 3.JD(S) 6. Other Specify 8.DK/CS/NR 9.NA
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Q20. Justsuppose, after this election no single party gets clear majority on its own in Karnataka an
there is a coalition government which has to be formed, then between which parties would you

prefer a coalition govton’t read out options, let the respondent give his/her answer
and then mark accordingly

01. Cong -JDS 02. BJP-JDS 03. Cong-BJP 04. Cong-KJP
05. BJP-KJP 06. JDS-KJP 07. Cong- JDS-KJP 08. Cong-BJP-KJP
09.JDS-BJP-KJP 10JDS-Cong-KJP 11.Cong-JDS-BJP 12.Any parties
13.Any other combination Spécify 98. DK/CS/NR

Q21. While deciding whom to vote for in the comisgsembly elections, which will be the single most
important election issue for youRécord exactly Consult codebook later for

coding 98. DK/CS/NR

Q22. Now Il will read out a few statements. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with th
statements Rrobe further whether fully or somewhat agree or disagree
Agree Disagree DK/CS
Fuly Somewhat Somewhat Fully
a. BJPS central leadership did the right
thing by forcingyeddyurapa to step
down as Chief Minister 1 2 3 4 8

b. The repeated change of Chief Ministers
in Karnataka over the last five years has

been in the interest of the State. 1 2 3 4 8
c. Karnataka BJP has become a less
corrupt party afteveddyurappa exit. 1 2 3 4 8

Q23. Now | will ask you to compare the three major parties of Karnataka — Congress, BJP and JD(S
In your opinion which one of these parties is...
Cong BJP JD(S) Al None DK/CS/NR

a. More corrupt 1 2 3 4 5 8
b. More nepotistic 1 2 3 4 5 8
c. More faction ridden 1 2 3 4 5 8
And in your opinion, a government led by which one of these three parties will be...
d. Best for Karnataka'development 1 2 3 4 5 8
e. Best for maintaining religious harmony 1 2 3 4 5 8

f. Best for protecting Karnatalsanterests

in Cauvery dispute witliamil Nadu 1 2 3 4 5 8
0. Best for protecting Karnatalsanterests

in border dispute with Maharashtra 1 2 3 4 5 8
h. Best for Karnataka'youth 1 2 3 4 5 8
I. Bestfor curbing illegal mining 1 2 3 4 5 8
J. Bestfor cities/towns 1 2 3 4 5 8
k. Best for agriculture 1 2 3 4 5 8

Q24. Inyour opinion how corrupt is the State government led by Jagadish Shettar— very corrupt

somewhat corrupt or not at all corrupt?
1.Very corrupt 2. Somewhat corrupt 3. Not at all corrupt 8. DK/CS/NR
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Q25.

Q26.

Q27.

Q28.

Q29.

Q30.

Q31.

In your opinion how corrupt is the Central government in Delhi led by Manmohan Singh—very
corrupt, somewhat corrupt or not at all corrupt?
1.Very corrupt 2. Somewhat corrupt 3 Not at all corrupt 8. DK/CS/NR

Now | am going to read out a few statements ondBdHts former leader B.Seddyurappa.
Which one comes closer to your opinioReé&d out answer categories 1 tp 4

1. I like both the BJBndYeddyurappa. 2. 1like BJRI dont like Yeddyurappa.

3.l dontlike BJR 1 like Yeddyurappa. 4. | dont like both the BJRndYeddyurappa.
8. DK/CS/NR

Thinking of how you (or your familyn the case of first time voters) have voted in previous/last
few elecions, how would you describe yoursAl& you a traditional Congress suporiiP
supporterJD(S) supportesupporter of another party or not a supporter of any one party?

1. Congress supporter 2. BJP supporter 3. JD (S) supporter
4. Supporter of other partyspecify 7. Not a supporter of any one party
8. DK/CS/NR

Now | will read out a few statements. Please tell me whether you agree or disagree with th
statements Rrobe further whether fully or somewhat agree or disagree
Agree Disagree DK/CS
Fuly Somewhat Somewhat Fully
a. The Marathi speaking area in
Belgaum should be merged with
Maharashtra. 1 2 3 4 8

b. There is nothing wrong in boys and girls
from different religions meeting/talking

to each other 1 2 3 4 8
c. Groups like the Sri Ram Sene should be

banned. 1 2 3 4 8
d. Learning Kannada should not be made

mandatory for those living in Karnataka. 2 3 4 8

e. Private and unaided schools should not
be forced to impart education in
Kannada; they should be free to choose
the medium of instruction. 1 2 3 4 8

Who would you prefer as the Prime Minister of the country after the next Lok Sabha Election?
(Record name and consult codebook later for coding 98. DK/CS 99. NR

If the Congress party comes to power after the assembly election, then which Congress lead
you would like to see as Chief MinisteNoge: Please do not read out options, let respondent
say whatever name comes to his/her mind and mark accordingly

1. S.M.Krishna 2. Dharam Singh 3. Mallikarjuna Kharge
4. Siddaramaiah 5. G Parameshwara 6.Any would do
7. Others $pecify 8. DK/CS/NR

If the BJP comes to power after the assembly election, then which BJP leader you would like t
see as Chief MinisterRpte: Please do not read out options, let respondent say whatever
name comes to his/her mind and mark accordingly

1. Jagadish Shettar 2. Sadanand Gowda 3. H NAnanth Kumar
4. Prahlad Joshi 5. K S Eashwarappa 6.Any would do
7. Others $pecify 8. DK/CS/NR
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Q32. Ifthe JDS comes to power after the assembly election, then which JDS leader you would like
to see as Chief MinisterR¢te: Please do not read out options, let respondent say whatever

name comes to his/her mind and mark accordingly

1. H D Kumaraswamy 2. H D Deve Gowda 3.Any would do
7.0thers $pecify 8. DK/CS/NR
Q33. Now I will ask you about the development of specific regions of Karnataka over the last five
years. Please tell me in your opinion has the condition of these regions improved, remained
same or deteriorated?
Improved Remained same Deteriorated CS/DK/NR
a. Coastal Karnataka 1 2 3 8
b.Hyderabad Karnataka 1 2 3 8
c. Mumbai Karnataka 1 2 3 8
d. Bangalore region 1 2 3 8
e. Southern Karnataka 1 2 3 8
f. Central Karnataka 1 2 3 8

(Note for field investigator: Suppose the respondent is not sure about a region and
asks for more information about it, then give him/her the following information to
help them answer the questioMumbai Karnatka is: Belgaum, Bagalkot, Bijapur
Gadag, Dharwad, Haveridyderabad Karnatka is Gulbarga,Yadgir, Bidar, Raichur,
Koppal dists. Central Karnatka is: Bellary, Chitradurga, Davangere, Shimoga,
Chikmagalur distts Coastal Karnatakas: Uttar Kannada, Udupi, Dakshin Kannada,
Kodagu dists. Southern Karnatkais: Tumkur, Chikkballapur, Kolar, Mandya, Hassan,
Mysore, Chamrajnagar disttsBangalore is: Bangalore Urban, Bangalore Rural,
Ramnagar distty

Q34. Whoinyour opinion has been the most effective Opposition to the State BJP government in the
last 5 years — Congress pafdgnata Dal (Secular), disgruntled B®ters themselves, the

Lokayukta, or the GovernorPlease note: If respondent saysddyurappa then mark it

as disgruntled BJP leaders; insist on one ansyver

01. Congress 02. Janata Dal (Secular)  03. Disgruntled BJP leaders itself
04. Lokayukta 05. Governor 06.All
07. None 09.Any other Specify 98. DK/CS/NR

Q35. Now I willname two parties. Please tell me how do you view each of these two parties in the
coming assembly elections —is it going to be a mere spoiler for the big parties or is it a serious
contender to the big parties?

Spoiler Serious Contender Both  Neither DK/CS/NR
a.KJP (B SYeddyurappa party) 1 2 3 4 8
b. BSR Congress
(B. Sriramulus party) 1 2 3 4 8

(Note for investigator: KJP= Karnataka Janata Paksha; BSR Congress= Badavara
Shramikara Raitha Congregs

Q36. Who do you think is most responsible for rising prices of essential items — the State government

or the Central government?
1. State govt 2. Central govt. 3. Both

4. Neither 8. DK/CS/NR
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Q37. Now I will read out two statements. Please tell me if you agree with Statement 1 or Statement 2

a. 1. Yeddyurappa did not get enough respacthe BJPgave ample respect ¥eddyurappa. It
within the BJPHe was betrayed by the BJRasYeddyrurappa who betrayed the BJP

1. Agree with Satement 1 Agree with Satement 2 8. DK/CS/NR
1. The Congress should have named its ¢ldethe Congress did the right thing by not naming its

b. ministerial candidate before the election.dhief ministerial candidate before the election. It would
would have helped the parsyelectoral have damaged its electoral prospects.

prospects.
1. Agree with Satement 1 Agree with Satement 2 8. DK/CS/NR

Q38. Ascompared to five years ago, how is the financial condition of your household today — Much
better Better SameyVorse or Much worse?

1. Much better 2. Better 3. Same
4. \Worse 5.Much worse 8. DK/CS/NR

Q39. How often do you read the newspaper in a week - Daily/almost evehytgst 3-4imes in a
week At least once a week or Never?

1. Daily/almost everyday 2.At least 3-4 times a week 3.At least once a week
4. Never 8. DK/CS/NR

Q39a. (If read) Which newspapers do you read mo&edord up to two hames exagctiyonsult

codebook later for coding; This question will be asked to everyone who did not say
‘Never in the previous question

1. 98. DK/CS/NR  99. NA

2. 98. DK/CS/NR  99. NA

Q40. How often do you listen to the radio - Once a dégre than once a day-6 times in aveek,
2-4 times in a week, 1-2 days in a week or Never?

1. Once a day 2. Morethanonceaday 3.5-6timesinaweek
4. 2-4 times in a week 5. 1-2 days in a week 6. Never 8. DK/CS/NR

Q41. Andwhat about watching news ®&'? How often do you do that - Once a,ddgpre than once
a day5-6 times in a week, 2-4 times in a week, 1-2 days in a week or Never?

1. Once a day 2. Morethanonceaday 3.5-6timesinaweek
4. 2-4 times in a week 5. 1-2 days in a week 6. Never 8. DK/CS/NR

Q41a. (If watch) Which news channels do you watch moRigdqord upto two names exagityonsult

codebook later for coding; This question will be asked to everyone who did not say
‘Never in the previous question

1. 98. DK/CS/NR  99. NA

2. 98. DK/CS/NR  99. NA

Q42. How often do you use the internet - Daily/almost everysldgast 3-4 times in a weekt least
once a week, Sometimes or Never?
1. Daily/almost everyday 2.Atleast 3-4 times in a week 3.Atleast once a week

4. Sometimes 5. Never 6. Not heard about interent 8. DK/CS/NR

Q43. Now I will ask you some questions on Bangalore Gtgase tell me in your opinion should
Bangalore have a directly elected mayor?

2.Yes 1. No 8. DK/CS/NR
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Q45.

Q47.

Q44.

Q46.

Q48.

Q49.

People have different opinions about the amount of attention the Karnataka government gives
Bangalore. Some people are of the opinion that the Karnataka government gives too much attenti
to Bangalore. Some others are of the view that the Karnataka government gives sufficient attentic
to Bangalore. While some are of the opinion that the Karnataka government gives less tha
needed attention to Bangalore. What is your opinion?

1.Too much attention 2. Sufficient attention 3. Less attention

7. Other spegcify 8. DK/CS/NR

Now | will read out some problems facing Bangalore Bllgase tell me which out of these is the
most important problem according to you and which is the second most important problem”
(Read out options

1. Unplanned growth of city 2. Traffic congestion 3. Pollution 4. High cost of living

5. Crime 6. Frequent power cut$. Lack of access to drinking water 8. DK/CS/NR
a. Most (important problem
b. Secofppd most important problem

(Note: Question to be asked only to respondantBangalore areaTo what extent do you

think the Ministers in the State governement elected from Bangalore city have focussed attentio
on the problems of the city — to a large extent, to some extent, or not at all?
l.Toalageextent 2.Tosomeextent 3.Notalall 8.DK/CS/NR 9. NA

(Note: Question to be asked everywhere except constituencies that fall in Bangyalore
Do you think your MLA spends more time in Bangalore than in the constituency or does he spen
more time in the constituency than in Bangalore?

1. Spends more time in Bangalore. 2. Spends more time in the constituency

3. Equaltime 7. Other specify 8. DK/CS/NR 9. NA

(Note: Question to be asked everywhere except constituencies that fall in Bangalore
Have you ever visited Bangalore city in the last five years?
2.Yes 1. No 9. NA

Do you think the current BJP government in Karnataka should get another chance?
2.Yes 1. No 8. DK/CS/NR
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BACKGROUND DATA

Personal Information

Z1.

Z2.

Z3.

Z4.

Z5.

M__ 75a.

Z6.

Z7.

Z1la.

Z6a.

Z6b.

Z6cC.

Z8.

Z7a.

Now let us talk about this village/ town you live in. How long have you lived hiéres éll life,
probe for number of years lived here

1. Less than 5 years 2.51t0 10 years 3. More than 10 yeard. Entire life

(If Not all life) Where did you come fromRécord exactly and consult code bgok
Name of State: 99. N.A.

What is your agerf completed yeans Code 95 for age 95 years and abdve
Gender: 1. Male 2.Female

What is your marital status?
1. Married (f both husband and wife live togethgr
2. Married, gauna not performddédrried but not started living togeth@r

3.Widowed 4. Divorced 5. Separated
6. Deserted 7. Never married
Up to what level have you studied Rec6rd exactly and consult code bgok

Up to what level have your father and your mother studied?
Father: Mother:

What is your main occupation? Record
exactly and consult code book & if retired, try to ascertain his/her previous occuppation

What is/has been the main occupation of main earner of your family? Record (
exactly and consult code book & if retired, try to ascertain his/her previous occuppation

(If Housewife) Aside from your housework, do you do anything that contributes to the family
income? 2.Yes 1. No 9. NA

(If Yeg What do you mainly do Do Not ReadAnswer Categories

1.Works in the family farm/field

2. Runs petty shop/ sundry business/ day care centre in the family premises

3. Piecemeal work like rolling papad, incense sticks, making candles, embroidery/tailoring/poultry/
spin ning and weaving/food processing

4. Helps husband in his business/ profession

7.Any other work Specify) 9. NA

What is your Caste/Jati-biradarifie name? Prolge further
if respondent mentions ambiguous surname; Consult codebook for cgding

And what is your caste groupDduble check and consult SC/ST/OBC list for the shate

1. Scheduled Caste (SC) 2. Scheduledribe (ST)

3. Other Backward Classes (OBC) 4. Other

What is your religion?

1. Hindu 2. Muslim 3. Christian 4. Sikh

5. Buddhist/Neo Buddhist 6. Jain 7.Animism 8. Noreligion

9. Others §pecify
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Z9.

Z10.

Z11.

Note:

Z12.

Z13.

Z14.

Z15.

Z16.

Z16a.

Generallywhich language is spoken in your house? Consul{
code book for coding

Do you have ration card?

1.Above Poverty Line 2. Below Poverty Line 3.Antyodaya 4.Annapurna
5. Do not have 6. Had, but lost it 7.Any other Specify

Do you have &oter identity card?

1.Yes | have 2. Photographed, but did not getit 3. Have, but it has mistakes
4. Do not have 5. Had, butlost it 7.Any other Specify

Household Information

Hereafter any efelence to household would mean ‘normal houseladtihed as a house
wheee family members anctlatives live. If Refers to an ‘institutional household’, for
example old age homes, hosteddigious institutions, etc, ask about household back home.

Area/Locality:
1.Village 2. Town Below 1 lakh
3. City (Above 1 lakh 4. Metropolitan City Above 10 lakh

(If in doubt consult the electoral roll. If not stated on electoral roll, then classify as
village)

Total number of family members living in the househattiilts: Children: : If(nore
than 9, Code »

Total number of rooms in the house: Couft kitchen as a room but do not include
bathroom/toilet/passage/verandah or any structure meant for storage of grains or keeping
ani-mals. If more than 9, code)9

Type of house where R liveswn or rented

1. Hut/ jhuggi jhopriif wall materials used @& plastic/polythene/mud /grass/leaves/stones/
unburnt brick and thex is either noaof or it is made up of same materials used for Walls

2. Kutcha housdf(wall materials include wood/bamboo/mud andfris thatched/wooden/
tin/asbestos sheets gtc.

3. Kutcha-puccaf{walls are made up of pucca materials such as burnt brickdmftis not
concete/cementgd

4. Mixed housedfisome ooms ae pucca and othelooms ae kutcha-pucca or kutcha

5. Pucca independent houBeth walls andoofs ae made up of pucca materials and built
on separate plot

6. Flats (f more than one house sle the same plot and the building is at least double
storied

Total agricultural land including orchard and plantation owned by housetsodoh (date of
survey: Ask in local units, but record in standard acres. If more than 99,
Code 99, If no land Code Q0

Total irrigated land including orchard and plantation owned by houselsald (late of survey
Ask in local units, but record in standard acres. If more than 99, Code

99, If no land Code 0P
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Z17. Do you or members of your household have the following:

Yes No
a. Carsl/jeeps/vans 1 0
b. Tractor 1 0
c. Television 1 0
d. Fridge 1 0
e. Airconditioner(AC) 1 0
f. Computer/Laptop 1 0
g. Scooters/motorcycles/mopeds 1 0
h. Telephones/Mobile 1 0
. LPGgas 1 0
J. Electric fan/cooler 1 0
k. Bicycle 1 0
. Pumping Set 1 0
m. Gobar Gas 1 0
n. No. of Goat /sheepQode 9 for 9 and aboye 0
0. No. of Cow/Oxen /buffalo:Gode 9 for 9 and aboye 0

Z18. Total monthly household income - putting together the income of all members of the
household? In Kupees; if 1 lakh or more then code 99,999

FILL AFTER COMPLETING INTERVIEW

X1.  Time of completing the Interview:

Xla. Total time takenin completing the IntervieRgcord in minutek

X2.  Were there any other people immediately present who might be listening duringthe interview?

1. No one 2. Children 3. Husband/wife
4. Other adult family members 5. Small crowd
X3.  In how many questions did the respondent check with others for information to answer for
guestions?
1. None 2. One or two 3. Three to five
4. Five to ten 5. More than 10

X4.  While answering the questions on voting preference Vidhan Sabha election, did the respondent
use the ballot paper secretly or did she/he answer openly2. Secretly 2. Openly
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X5.

X6.

X7.

X8.

X9.

X11. Supervisor's signature (Sign in box):

Date of interview:

X10.

In your opinion did the respondent feel free while marking the ballot or do you think that she/he
was hesitant while marking the ballot, or you can't say?
1. Feltfree 2. Did not feel free 3. Can't say

At some stage did you notice something that made you feel that the respondent was answeri
under some fear or pressure? 1.Yes 2. No 3. Not sure

Overall was the respondent cooperative2$, very much 2. Somewhat 3. Not at all

Investigator's name & signature (Sign in bpx):

Name of the Supervisor:

Checked by the Supervisor: 1.Yes 2. No

Any additional notes/comments
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